Preapplications Received 8/1/2012 t01/31/2013

Received Number

8/2/2012

8/2/2012

8/2/2012

8/2/2012

8/6/2012

8/7/2012

8/7/2012

8/8/2012

8/8/2012

8/9/2012

8/9/2012

8/10/2012

8/13/2012

8/14/2012

8/17/2012

8/20/2012

EPS Code key

A

A

> >» » » >

2012-0125

2012-0126

2012-0127

2012-0128

2012-0131

2012-0132

2012-0133

2012-0134

2012-0135

2012-0136

2012-0139

2012-0140

2012-0141

2012-0144

2012-0145

2012-0153

EPS Applicant

33

16

16

29

25

25

30

31

16

23

30

19

33

28

19

29

Wichtowski, Joseph
Benson Mines

Reale Construction Chilson Hill
Perkins, Raymond & Donna
Loon Lake Park District & Town of

Chester
Moorehouse Lake Association

Tucker, Ron

Kissel, Bill

Gilman, Thomas, Fountains
Forestry, Inc.

Lawrence Esg., Ronile

Town of Harrietstown
AT&T (Dan Schweigard
Brunette, Nick
Camardello, Lura

Bender, Kim

McDonnell, Brian and Grace

Status Code Key

Wednesday, February 06, 2013

Town Land Use Status

Wilmington
Clifton
Moriah
AuSable
Chester
Morehouse
Hadley

St. Armand
Clifton

Morehouse

Village of
Newcomb
Tupper Lake
Salisbury

Fort Ann

Harrietstown

Ml

U

RU

LI

Ml

uw

RU

RU

RM

LI

HA

HA

Ml

RU

Ml

L

2

Notes (Project)
Two lot subdivision creating a lot with an existing single family dwelling and a vacant
building lot.

Section 810(1)(f)(1) mineral extraction in Industrial use including alterations to mine
tailing piles or dumps and mine drainage

Recycle use of tailings from existing mine
Construction of a single family dwelling within 1/4 mile of the Au Sable River
Use of the aquatic herbicide Renovate to control Eurasian watermilfoil.

Stocking of triploid sterile grass carp to control nuisance bladderwort populations in
Morehouse Lake.

Amend P2011-6

Expansion of an existing 19,950 sq. ft. commercial use warehouse by an additional
25,000 sq. ft. The activity will require the transfer of 3 principal building rights.

2 lot subdivision of 8.5 acres, creating a 1.31 acre lot to be merged with adjoining
property, resulting in a sub-standard-sized lot in a Low Intensity land use area &
greater than 9 lots since 1973.

Variance to expand shoreline retaining wall.
Installation of a 100 foot tall telecommunications tower.
Proposed seven lot subdivision

Construction of a dam involving wetlands.

Two-lot subdivision of land with a pre-existing single family dwelling to convey a small
vacant parcel to the adjoining landowner.

Two lot subdivision resulting in the creation of two lots less than 120,000 sg. ft. in
size
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Received

8/24/2012

8/27/2012

8/27/2012

8/28/2012

8/29/2012
9/6/2012
9/6/2012

9/12/2012

9/12/2012

9/13/2012

9/14/2012

9/17/2012

9/18/2012

9/20/2012

9/25/2012

9/25/2012

9/26/2012

9/26/2012

9/27/2012

Number

A 2012-0149

A 2012-0150

A 2012-0151

A 2012-0161

5 2012-0153
A 2012-0154
A 2012-0159
A 2012-0157
A 2012-0195
A 2012-0184
A 2012-0158
A 2012-0171
| 2012-0161
A 2012-0164
A 2012-0167

A 2012-0168

A 2012-0169

A 2012-0173

A 2012-0170

EPS Code key

EPS Applicant

19

16

16

Gaddy, John & Deborah

Rappoport

SLIC Fiber Optic

25, 28 Lake George Land Conservancy

29

33

25

19

28

23

23

90

25

28

16

33

28

16

McDonnell, Brian & Grace
Waddell, Mott C.

Gladding, Augusta
Marsha, Kim

Chateaugay Lake/Forge Dam
Hirvonen, Olavi

All Points Land Survey

South Warren Snowmobile Club
Lake George land Conservancy
H. Bruce Russell, Belmont Town

Supervisor
Tedford, Roy H.

Whiteface Memorial Highway

NYS DOT/Town of N. Elba

NYS DEC

Morrow, Gerald H.

Status Code Key

Wednesday, February 06, 2013

Town
Bolton

Putnam
Tupper Lake

Putnam

Harrietstown
Stony Creek
Willsboro
Chesterfield
Bellmont
Benson

Lake Luzerne
Lake Luzerne
Putnam
Bellmont
Saranac
Wilmington

North Elba

Black Brook

Chesterfield

LI

LI

RM

LI

RM

uw

LI

RU

RM

LI

RU

TC

WF

RM

Land Use Status

2

Notes (Project)

Two-lot subdivision of 24.84 acres, involving wetlands, creating a 2.21-acre lot with
an existing single family dwelling and a 22.63 acre vacant building lot.

10,000 sg. ft. project site is subject to P82*1

Possible 814 Optic Cable from Tupper Lake to Long lake on existing telephone
poles, Tupper Lake and Indian Lake

Water control, water management structure involving wetlands.

A Two-lot subdivision resulting in sub-standard sized lots in a Low Intensity Use land
use area.

Five lot subdivision, involving wetlands. GIR application arrived with signature only,
no information

Management of EWM in Long Pond. Possible treatment using Renovate OTF.
Subdivision involving wetlands- 4 lots within 200 ft. of wetlands

Request changing the drawdown date from October to November for Chateaugay
Lake.

Conveying the nine preexisting rental cottages into separate ownership - Material
change

Boundary Line adjustments

Construction of snowmobile bridge involving wetlands

Water control, water management structure involving wetlands
Change of Fall drawdown dates-Material change letter sent.

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands. The two lots will measure 29.2 acres and
10.4 acres.

Proposed repairs and improvements to the Whiteface Memorial Highway
Proposed Phase Il of a shared use recreation path along the Remsen-Lake Placid

Travel Corridor from Ray Brook to Saranac Lake. The previously approved phase |
portion of this prit. Is LP to RB.

Remediation of existing Taylor Pond dam involving wetlands.

A two-lot subdivision involving wetlands, of a 9.63 acre lot in a Resource
Management land use area.
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Received

10/2/2012

10/9/2012
10/10/2012

10/11/2012

10/18/2012

10/22/2012

10/22/2012
10/24/2012

10/24/2012
10/25/2012

10/25/2012

10/25/2012

10/26/2012
10/29/2012

10/31/2012

10/31/2012

11/7/2012

11/8/2012

EPS Code key

Number

A

2012-0172

2012-0178

2012-0174

2012-0177

2012-0180

2012-0181

2012-0182

2012-0183

2012-0186

2012-0187

2012-0188

2012-0189

2012-0190

2012-0191

2012-0193

2012-0194

2012-0197

2012-0198

EPS Applicant

31, 45 Sofranko, David

25

33

29

16

23

33

31

16

29

28

19

32

30

Sinclair Heights Corp.
Pratt, Jason

Burke, Robert

Willard, Andrew

Gosselin Family Partnership

Tepedino, Francis
Bend of the River, LLC

Republic Steel
Rothfuss, Neil

Wray, Gilda

Felo, Peter

Kushaqua Tract - DEC

Potter, Gerald C.

46, 31 Mendelsohn, Vivian

23

16

16

Hutchins, Frank

Bogdan, Timothy

NYS Deptl. Of Transportation

Status Code Key

Wednesday, February 06, 2013

Town

Franklin

Edinburg
Webb

Indian Lake

Clare

Webb

Horicon
Lake Luzerne

Moriah
Forestport

Keene

Lake Luzerne

Franklin
Chester

Wilmington

Harrietstown

Northampton

LI

Ml

RU

LI

RW

RM

Ml

Ml

Ml

RM

Ml

RRM

RU

RM

Ml

SA

RW

Land Use Status

3

Notes (Project)

A Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands in Low Intensity use and creating two lots
each less than 120,000 sqg. ft. (2.75 acres) in size

Stocking of sterile grass carp to manage Eurasian Watermilfoil in two ponds.

Two-lot subdivision

Construction of single family dwelling with the Recreational River Area of the Cedar
River

St. Lawrence County Highway Dept. will help the Town to design a bridge/culvert
replacement peroject involving jurisdictional wetlands and also help get approvals
from DEC, APA and ACOE. Wetlands?

Collleen Parker to field initial pre=-app and office mtg. On 10/23/2012 of formal
application then assignment to EPS

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands
Twenty lot subdivision

The project involves repairs to an existing dam that may involve impacts to wetlands.

62 sq. ft. variance to laterally expand single family dwelling with in 50 ft. of meah high
water mark.

Repair damage to river bank and bridges resulting from Hurrican Irene.

Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands creating a 4.9 acre lot (Lot 2) with an existing
barn to be replaced with a single family dwelling and a 3.5 acre lot (Lot 4) with an
existing sfd.

Consultation re: DEC/APA MOU concerning state-owned conservation easement.
Wetlands jurisdictional determination is sought.

A two-lot subdivision of a 4.6 acre parcel(47.21) to convey 0.3 acres (47.22)to be
merged with adjoining property. No new land use or development is proposed.

Construction of a sfd on the RMportion of the subject property, which is within the
Recreational River area of the West Branch of the Au Sable River.- no longer
purchasing

Boundary Line Adjustment single family dwelling

Proposal to amend P2003-54 and P2004-228 to permit guests to use the access
permit area per letter received from HRBRRD

Spruce Hill Parking/Pull-off Area

Page 3 0f 5



Received
11/14/2012

11/26/2012
11/26/2012
11/27/2012

11/29/2012

12/7/2012

12/8/2012

12/10/2012
12/12/2012
12/26/2012

1/3/2013

1/3/2013

1/3/2013
1/8/2013

1/9/2013
1/11/2013

1/14/2013
1/15/2013

1/15/2013

EPS Code key

Number

A

A

A

2012-0199

2012-0201

2012-0203

2012-0204

2012-0205

2012-0206

2012-0209

2012-0208

2012-0207

2012-0211

2013-0001

2013-0002

2013-0012

2013-0003

2013-0004

2013-0005

2013-0006

2013-0008

2013-0009

EPS Applicant

46, 31 Worth, Walter

28 AT&T Mobility Upstate NY

30 Bird, Richard

19 Pedicone, Henry S.

19 JN Corcoran, Inc.

33 Naturall History Museum of the
Adirondacks

28 NYSDEC

23 LaPoint, Randy

16, 45 DANC

16 WAGSCHAL

33 Camp of the Pines Corporation

16 NYS DOT

19 Independent Towers

16 Town of Inlet

23 Sherry, Gregg

29 Landers, David

19 Desclafani, John V.

19 Verizon Wireless

30 Cerosky, Richard A.

Status Code Key

Wednesday, February 06, 2013

Town
Crown Point

St. Armand
Long Lake
Ticonderoga

Webb

Tupper Lake

Harrietstown

Ellenburg

Harrietstown

Chester
Wilmington
Long Lake
Inlet

Bolton
Hague

Putnam
Piercefield

Dresden

RU

HA

RU

Ml

Ml

LI

LIU

RU

RW

Ml

Ml

SA

RU

RM

RU

Land Use Status

1

2

Notes (Project)
After the fact commercial use restaurant and campground

Proposal is to increase the height of the Verizon tower and the installation of nine,
six foot tall panels.

Two-lot subdivision of 109.7 acres to create a 2-acre lot for constructin of a single
family dwelling. Land is within Township 40.

A two-lot subdivision resulting in creation of a non-shoreline lot less than 0.92 acres
in a Moderate Intensity Use land use area.

Construction of the "Wild Walk" an observation tower >40' in height. Material
Modification of P07-32*. Request for meeting on-site 1/14/2013. Bill Palmer:
201-227-2288

Boat Launch on Second Pond Reconstruction

Proposal to build 8 small adirondack style rental cabins and 1 multipurpose building
if land is purchased by Choice Homes. See file

DANC is proposing to attach a fibe optic cable to 113 of Nat. Grids electric
distribution poles in the Town of Harrietstown. Full description is in digital file

Fiber optic cable from Tupper Lake to Long Lake-generally on exiisting poles along
State Route 30 and Sabattis Road.

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands and per Condition 11 of P2011-0186

Bridge Project in Wilmington, Essex County Rte. 86 bridge over the West Branch of
Au Sable River. (contact Denise Authement)

Installation of a cell tower greater than 40 feet in height as a major public utility use.

NYS DEC for dock supports on State land. (See P2013-0002)

Amend prior Lagoon Manor permits to construct two - 2 unit multiple family dwelling
instead of one - 5 unit multiple family dwelling.

Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands and creating non-shoreline lots les than 7.35
acrs in a Rural use land use area

Construction of a single family dwelling in a Resource management land use area
New cellular tower - Childwold.

Two lot subdivision resulting in a shoreline lot less than 25,000 square feet in a
Moderate Intensity land use area.
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Received

1/16/2013
1/23/2013
1/23/2013
1/28/2013
1/30/2013

1/30/2013

EPS Code key

Number

A

A

A

2013-0007

2013-0010

2013-0011

2013-0013

2013-0014

2013-0015

EPS Applicant

29 Allen, Gil

33 Sunderlin, Tom

36, 16 Tyler, Eaton

19 Independent Towers

25, 28 Town of Fort Ann & Hadlock Pond
Association

30 Urghart

Status Code Key

Wednesday, February 06, 2013

Town Land Use Status

Ticonderoga
Forestport
Jay

Inlet

Fort Ann

Long Lake

Ml

RU

RU

RU

Ml

1

Notes (Project)

Amend P85-29 for alternate teaching facility and/or variance for replacement dwlling
on peninsula lot.

Proposed Mining, RV Par, and zipline in Town of Forestport.

Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands to create a 10-acre lot for conveyance to an
adjoining landowner

Installation of a cell tower greater than 40 feet in height as a major public utility use.
Use of the aquatic herbicide Renovate OTF to manage EWM in Hadlock Pond.

Subdivision involving wetlands, not yet sure of number of lots
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