Preapplications Received 8/1/2012 to 1/31/2013

Received Number	EP S	S Applicant	Town	Land Use	Status	Notes (Project)
8/2/2012 A 2012-0125	33	Wichtowski, Joseph	Wilmington	n MI	2	Two lot subdivision creating a lot with an existing single family dwelling and a vacant building lot.
8/2/2012 A 2012-0126	16	Benson Mines	Clifton	IU	1	Section 810(1)(f)(1) mineral extraction in Industrial use including alterations to mine tailing piles or dumps and mine drainage
8/2/2012 A 2012-0127	16	Reale Construction Chilson Hill	Moriah	RU	1	Recycle use of tailings from existing mine
8/2/2012 A 2012-0128	29	Perkins, Raymond & Donna	AuSable	LI	1	Construction of a single family dwelling within 1/4 mile of the Au Sable River
8/6/2012 A 2012-0131	25	Loon Lake Park District & Town of Chester	Chester	MI	1	Use of the aquatic herbicide Renovate to control Eurasian watermilfoil.
8/7/2012 A 2012-0132	25	Moorehouse Lake Association	Morehouse	e UW	2	Stocking of triploid sterile grass carp to control nuisance bladderwort populations in Morehouse Lake.
8/7/2012 A 2012-0133	30	Tucker, Ron	Hadley	RU	2	Amend P2011-6
8/8/2012 A 2012-0134	31	Kissel, Bill	St. Armano	d RU	1	Expansion of an existing 19,950 sq. ft. commercial use warehouse by an additional 25,000 sq. ft. The activity will require the transfer of 3 principal building rights.
8/8/2012 A 2012-0135	16	Gilman, Thomas, Fountains Forestry, Inc.	Clifton	RM	1	
8/9/2012 A 2012-0136	23	Lawrence Esq., Ronile	Morehouse	e LI	2	2 lot subdivision of 8.5 acres, creating a 1.31 acre lot to be merged with adjoining property, resulting in a sub-standard-sized lot in a Low Intensity land use area & greater than 9 lots since 1973.
8/9/2012 A 2012-0139	30	Town of Harrietstown	Village of	HA	1	Variance to expand shoreline retaining wall.
8/10/2012 A 2012-0140	19	AT&T (Dan Schweigard	Newcomb	НА	1	Installation of a 100 foot tall telecommunications tower.
8/13/2012 A 2012-0141	33	Brunette, Nick	Tupper La	ke MI	1	Proposed seven lot subdivision
8/14/2012 A 2012-0144	28	Camardello, Lura	Salisbury	RU	1	Construction of a dam involving wetlands.
8/17/2012 A 2012-0145	19	Bender, Kim	Fort Ann	MI	2	Two-lot subdivision of land with a pre-existing single family dwelling to convey a small vacant parcel to the adjoining landowner.
8/20/2012 A 2012-0153	29	McDonnell, Brian and Grace	Harrietstov	wn LI	2	Two lot subdivision resulting in the creation of two lots less than 120,000 sq. ft. in size

Status Code Key

EPS Code key

Received Number	EPS	S Applicant	Town	Land Use	Status	Notes (Project)
8/24/2012 A 2012-0149	19	Gaddy, John & Deborah	Bolton	LI	2	Two-lot subdivision of 24.84 acres, involving wetlands, creating a 2.21-acre lot with an existing single family dwelling and a 22.63 acre vacant building lot.
8/27/2012 A 2012-0150	16	Rappoport	Putnam	LI	1	10,000 sq. ft. project site is subject to P82*1
8/27/2012 A 2012-0151	16	SLIC Fiber Optic	Tupper La	ake	1	Possible 814 Optic Cable from Tupper Lake to Long lake on existing telephone poles, Tupper Lake and Indian Lake
8/28/2012 A 2012-0161	25, 2	8 Lake George Land Conservancy	Putnam	RM	1	Water control, water management structure involving wetlands.
8/29/2012 5 2012-0153	29	McDonnell, Brian & Grace	Harrietsto	wn Ll	2	A Two-lot subdivision resulting in sub-standard sized lots in a Low Intensity Use land use area.
9/6/2012 A 2012-0154	33	Waddell, Mott C.	Stony Cre	ek RM	2	Five lot subdivision, involving wetlands. GIR application arrived with signature only, no information
9/6/2012 A 2012-0159	25	Gladding, Augusta	Willsboro	UW	1	Management of EWM in Long Pond. Possible treatment using Renovate OTF.
9/12/2012 A 2012-0157	19	Marsha, Kim	Chesterfie	eld Ll	1	Subdivision involving wetlands- 4 lots within 200 ft. of wetlands
9/12/2012 A 2012-0195	28	Chateaugay Lake/Forge Dam	Bellmont		1	Request changing the drawdown date from October to November for Chateaugay Lake.
9/13/2012 A 2012-0184	23	Hirvonen, Olavi	Benson		2	Conveying the nine preexisting rental cottages into separate ownership - Material change
9/14/2012 A 2012-0158	23	All Points Land Survey	Lake Luze	erne RU	2	Boundary Line adjustments
9/17/2012 A 2012-0171	90	South Warren Snowmobile Club	Lake Luze	erne	2	Construction of snowmobile bridge involving wetlands
9/18/2012 I 2012-0161	25	Lake George land Conservancy	Putnam	RM	1	Water control, water management structure involving wetlands
9/20/2012 A 2012-0164		H. Bruce Russell, Belmont Town Supervisor	Bellmont	LI	2	Change of Fall drawdown dates-Material change letter sent.
9/25/2012 A 2012-0167	28	Tedford, Roy H.	Saranac	RU	2	Two lot subdivision involving wetlands. The two lots will measure 29.2 acres and 10.4 acres.
9/25/2012 A 2012-0168	16	Whiteface Memorial Highway	Wilmington	n IU	1	Proposed repairs and improvements to the Whiteface Memorial Highway
9/26/2012 A 2012-0169	33	NYS DOT/Town of N. Elba	North Elba	a TC	1	Proposed Phase II of a shared use recreation path along the Remsen-Lake Placid Travel Corridor from Ray Brook to Saranac Lake. The previously approved phase I portion of this prjt. Is LP to RB.
9/26/2012 A 2012-0173	28	NYS DEC	Black Broo	ok WF	1	Remediation of existing Taylor Pond dam involving wetlands.
9/27/2012 A 2012-0170	16	Morrow, Gerald H.	Chesterfie	eld RM	1	A two-lot subdivision involving wetlands, of a 9.63 acre lot in a Resource Management land use area.

EPS Code key

Received Number	EP S	S Applicant	Town	Land Use	Status	Notes (Project)
10/2/2012 A 2012-0172	31, 4	15 Sofranko, David	Franklin	LI	3	A Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands in Low Intensity use and creating two lots each less than 120,000 sq. ft. (2.75 acres) in size
10/9/2012 A 2012-0178	25	Sinclair Heights Corp.	Edinburg	MI	1	Stocking of sterile grass carp to manage Eurasian Watermilfoil in two ponds.
10/10/2012 A 2012-0174	33	Pratt, Jason	Webb	RU	2	Two-lot subdivision
10/11/2012 A 2012-0177	29	Burke, Robert	Indian Lal	ke LI	2	Construction of single family dwelling with the Recreational River Area of the Cedar River
10/18/2012 A 2012-0180	16	Willard, Andrew	Clare	RW	1	St. Lawrence County Highway Dept. will help the Town to design a bridge/culvert replacement peroject involving jurisdictional wetlands and also help get approvals from DEC, APA and ACOE. Wetlands?
10/22/2012 A 2012-0181	23	Gosselin Family Partnership	Webb	RM	1	Collleen Parker to field initial pre=-app and office mtg. On 10/23/2012 of formal application then assignment to EPS
10/22/2012 A 2012-0182	33	Tepedino, Francis	Horicon	MI	2	Two lot subdivision involving wetlands
10/24/2012 A 2012-0183	31	Bend of the River, LLC	Lake Luze	erne MI	1	Twenty lot subdivision
10/24/2012 A 2012-0186	16	Republic Steel	Moriah	IU	1	The project involves repairs to an existing dam that may involve impacts to wetlands.
10/25/2012 A 2012-0187	29	Rothfuss, Neil	Forestpor	t MI	2	62 sq. ft. variance to laterally expand single family dwelling with in 50 ft. of meah high water mark.
10/25/2012 A 2012-0188	28	Wray, Gilda	Keene	RM	1	Repair damage to river bank and bridges resulting from Hurrican Irene.
10/25/2012 A 2012-0189	19	Felo, Peter	Lake Luze	erne MI	2	Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands creating a 4.9 acre lot (Lot 2) with an existing barn to be replaced with a single family dwelling and a 3.5 acre lot (Lot 4) with an existing sfd.
10/26/2012 A 2012-0190	32	Kushaqua Tract - DEC	Franklin	RRM	3	Consultation re: DEC/APA MOU concerning state-owned conservation easement. Wetlands jurisdictional determination is sought.
10/29/2012 A 2012-0191	30	Potter, Gerald C.	Chester	RU	2	A two-lot subdivision of a 4.6 acre parcel(47.21) to convey 0.3 acres (47.22)to be merged with adjoining property. No new land use or development is proposed.
10/31/2012 A 2012-0193	46, 3	31 Mendelsohn, Vivian	Wilmingto	on RM	3	Construction of a sfd on the RMportion of the subject property, which is within the Recreational River area of the West Branch of the Au Sable River no longer purchasing
10/31/2012 A 2012-0194	23	Hutchins, Frank	Harrietsto	own MI	1	Boundary Line Adjustment single family dwelling
11/7/2012 A 2012-0197	16	Bogdan, Timothy	Northamp	oton SA	1	Proposal to amend P2003-54 and P2004-228 to permit guests to use the access permit area per letter received from HRBRRD
11/8/2012 A 2012-0198	16	NYS Deptl. Of Transportation		RW	1	Spruce Hill Parking/Pull-off Area

EPS Code key

Received Number	EP S	S Applicant	Town	Land Use	Status	Notes (Project)
11/14/2012 A 2012-0199	46, 3	31 Worth, Walter	Crown Po	oint RU	1	After the fact commercial use restaurant and campground
11/26/2012 A 2012-0201	28	AT&T Mobility Upstate NY	St. Armar	nd HA	2	Proposal is to increase the height of the Verizon tower and the installation of nine, six foot tall panels.
11/26/2012 A 2012-0203	30	Bird, Richard	Long Lak	e RU	2	Two-lot subdivision of 109.7 acres to create a 2-acre lot for constructin of a single family dwelling. Land is within Township 40.
11/27/2012 A 2012-0204	19	Pedicone, Henry S.	Ticondero	oga MI	2	A two-lot subdivision resulting in creation of a non-shoreline lot less than 0.92 acres in a Moderate Intensity Use land use area.
11/29/2012 A 2012-0205	19	JN Corcoran, Inc.	Webb	MI	3	
12/7/2012 A 2012-0206	33	Naturall History Museum of the Adirondacks	Tupper La	ake LI	1	Construction of the "Wild Walk" an observation tower >40' in height. Material Modification of P07-32*. Request for meeting on-site 1/14/2013. Bill Palmer: 201-227-2288
12/8/2012 A 2012-0209	28	NYSDEC	Harrietsto	own LIU	1	Boat Launch on Second Pond Reconstruction
12/10/2012 A 2012-0208	23	LaPoint, Randy	Ellenburg	ı RU	1	Proposal to build 8 small adirondack style rental cabins and 1 multipurpose building if land is purchased by Choice Homes. See file
12/12/2012 A 2012-0207	16, 4	15 DANC	Harrietsto	own RW	1	DANC is proposing to attach a fibe optic cable to 113 of Nat. Grids electric distribution poles in the Town of Harrietstown. Full description is in digital file
12/26/2012 A 2012-0211	16	WAGSCHAL			1	Fiber optic cable from Tupper Lake to Long Lake-generally on exiisting poles along State Route 30 and Sabattis Road.
1/3/2013 A 2013-0001	33	Camp of the Pines Corporation	Chester	MI	2	Two lot subdivision involving wetlands and per Condition 11 of P2011-0186
1/3/2013 A 2013-0002	16	NYS DOT	Wilmingto	on	1	Bridge Project in Wilmington, Essex County Rte. 86 bridge over the West Branch of Au Sable River. (contact Denise Authement)
1/3/2013 A 2013-0012	19	Independent Towers	Long Lake	e MI	1	Installation of a cell tower greater than 40 feet in height as a major public utility use.
1/8/2013 A 2013-0003	16	Town of Inlet	Inlet	SA	2	NYS DEC for dock supports on State land. (See P2013-0002)
1/9/2013 A 2013-0004	23	Sherry, Gregg	Bolton		1	Amend prior Lagoon Manor permits to construct two - 2 unit multiple family dwelling instead of one - 5 unit multiple family dwelling.
1/11/2013 A 2013-0005	29	Landers, David	Hague	RU	2	Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands and creating non-shoreline lots les than 7.35 acrs in a Rural use land use area
1/14/2013 A 2013-0006	19	Desclafani, John V.	Putnam	RM	2	Construction of a single family dwelling in a Resource management land use area
1/15/2013 A 2013-0008	19	Verizon Wireless	Piercefiel	d R	1	New cellular tower - Childwold.
1/15/2013 A 2013-0009	30	Cerosky, Richard A.	Dresden	RU	1	Two lot subdivision resulting in a shoreline lot less than 25,000 square feet in a Moderate Intensity land use area.

EPS Code key

Received Number	EPS Applicant	Town Lai	nd Use	Status	Notes (Project)
1/16/2013 A 2013-0007	29 Allen, Gil	Ticonderoga	MI	1	Amend P85-29 for alternate teaching facility and/or variance for replacement dwlling on peninsula lot.
1/23/2013 A 2013-0010	33 Sunderlin, Tom	Forestport	RU	1	Proposed Mining, RV Par, and zipline in Town of Forestport.
1/23/2013 A 2013-0011	36, 16 Tyler, Eaton	Jay	RU	2	Two-lot subdivision involving wetlands to create a 10-acre lot for conveyance to an adjoining landowner
1/28/2013 A 2013-0013	19 Independent Towers	Inlet	RU	1	Installation of a cell tower greater than 40 feet in height as a major public utility use.
1/30/2013 A 2013-0014	25, 28 Town of Fort Ann & Hadlock Pond Association	Fort Ann		1	Use of the aquatic herbicide Renovate OTF to manage EWM in Hadlock Pond.
1/30/2013 A 2013-0015	30 Urqhart	Long Lake	MI	1	Subdivision involving wetlands, not yet sure of number of lots

EPS Code key